WHEREAS the City of Charlottesville has been awarded a Virginia Juvenile Community Crime
Control Act Grant in the amount of $292,058 from the Virginia Department of Juvenile Justice;

and

WHEREAS this grant requires local maintenance of effort funds in the amount of $52,231 from

RESOLUTION #R-__:
TO APPROPRIATE VIRGINIA JUVENILE COMMUNITY CRIME
CONTROL ACT (VJCCCA) GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF $292,058 TO
THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Albemarle County and $108,415 from the City; and

WHEREAS the grant award covers the period from July 1, 2025, through June 30, 2026.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Charlottesville, that
upon receipt of the sum of $292,058 from the Commonwealth of Virginia, that sum is hereby

appropriated in the following manner:

Revenue — $452,704

$292,058 Fund: 220
$52,231 Fund: 220
$108,415 Fund: 220

Expenditures - $452.704
$103,704 Fund: 220
$349,000 Fund: 220

Date Introduced:
Date Adopted:

Certified:

Cost Center:
Cost Center:
Cost Center:

Cost Center:
Cost Center:

3523001000
3523001000
3523001000

3523001000
3523001000

Clerk of Council

G/L Account: 430080
G/L Account: 432030
G/L Account: 498010

G/L Account: 519999
G/L Account: 599991



